SCWA structures in Suffolk County, NY during the one-year period beginning January 1, 2026 submitted by 
National Installation and GC Corp, Hicksville, NY on a unit price basis as stipulated in the bidder’s proposal 
and calculated on estimated quantities indicated in the contract documents, at a total cost of Five Hundred 
and Twelve Thousand and Five Hundred Dollars ($512,500) be and hereby is accepted and that any Member 
and/or the Chief Executive Officer be and hereby is authorized to execute these contracts on behalf of the 
Authority.  

On motion made by Mr. Bishop, duly seconded by Mr. Porchia, and unanimously carried,

[...]

valves 4” to 12” during the one-year period beginning January 1, 2026 submitted by Bancker Construction 
Corp, Islip, NY  on a unit price basis as stipulated in the bidder’s proposal and calculated on estimated 
quantities indicated in the contract documents, at a total cost of Four Hundred and Thirty-six Thousand Nine 
Hundred and Eighty Dollars ($436,980) be and hereby is accepted; and that any Member and/or the Chief 
Executive Officer be and hereby is authorized to execute this contract on behalf of the Authority.   

On motion made by Ms. Mercado, duly seconded by Mr. Bishop, and unanimously carried,

[...]

(No.5) approximately 790 feet deep, to be located at the Great Neck Road Field, North Amityville, Town of 
Babylon, NY submitted by A.C. Shultes, Woodbury, NJ on a unit price basis as stipulated in the bidder’s 
proposal and calculated on estimated quantities indicated in the contract documents, at a total cost of Seven 
Hundred and Fifty-eight Thousand and Nine Hundred Dollars ($758,900) be and hereby is accepted; and that 
any Member and/or the Chief Executive Officer be and hereby is authorized to execute this contract on behalf 
of the Authority.   

On motion made by Mr. Bishop, duly seconded by Mr. Porchia, and unanimously carried,

[...]

during the one-year period beginning January 1, 2026 submitted by Madison Lohrius, Inc., Ronkonkoma, 
NY on a unit price basis as stipulated in the bidder’s proposal and calculated on estimated quantities indicated 
in the contract documents, at a total cost of Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred and Forty-eight Dollars 
($13,748) be and hereby is accepted; and that any Member and/or the Chief Executive Officer be and hereby 
is authorized to execute this contract on behalf of the Authority.   

On motion made by Mr. Porchia, duly seconded by Ms. Mercado, and unanimously

[...]

fittings, pipe, and associated supplies for (Items 1-4, 9-11, 12-13, 18 & 19) during the one-year period 
beginning December 1, 2025 submitted by Central Islip Plumbing, Central Islip, NY on a unit price basis as 
stipulated in the bidder’s proposal and calculated on estimated quantities indicated in the contract documents, 
at a total cost of  Nine Thousand Five Hundred and Ninety-seven Dollars ($9,597) be and hereby is accepted;  

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the low bid under Contract 8151 to furnish and deliver 
plumbing valves, fittings, pipe, and associated supplies for (Items 5-8, 14-17) during the one-year period 
beginning December 1, 2025 submitted by Kelly and Hayes, Nesconset, NY on a unit price basis as stipulated 
in the bidder’s proposal and calculated on estimated quantities indicated in the contract documents, at a total 
cost of Nineteen Thousand Three Hundred and Fifty-two Dollars ($19,352) be and hereby is accepted; and 
that any Member and/or the Chief Executive Officer be and hereby is authorized to execute this contract on 
behalf of the Authority.  

On motion made by Mr. Bishop, duly seconded by Mr. Porchia, and unanimously carried,